Munni Lal
Versus

Union of India & others ...
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B (Delivered by Hon. Ajay Johri, A.M.)

In this application received under Béctiﬁﬁ ¥EH
19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act X111 of 1985,tﬁafﬁ'"
applicant, Munni Lal, who was working as a permanent E
Way Mistri in the Central Railway, has challenged the Lo
orders dated 3.2.1987, 5.12.1986 and 20.1.1986 passgg_ :
by the Divisional Railway Manager (DRM) , Additional

Divisional Railway Manager (ADRM) and Senior Divisional

Engineer (SDE), Jhansi by which a penalty of compulsory
retirement has been converted into reappointment of the &

applicant on the same post as a new entrant.

2. On 6.9.1985 the Engine of 107 DN train

derailed between Chitrakoot Dham and Bihalpurwa Rallwag
Stale ;
aﬁhﬁaéhzns. A fact finding enquiry was conducted in whichr

P.W.I., Chitrakoot Dham was held responsikle. A_ﬁﬁ@ﬂﬁ:?

mental enquiry was conducted against P.W.l. ﬁﬂ@g&?e
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held that there was no track diffect gﬁﬁ;ﬁl
the enquiry against P.W.I. he was'awanéxﬁ;ﬁ?ﬂ
charges, but in the enquiry agaimat.the-QEé
findings were given against the applicaﬁtifﬁﬁiv

8 General Rule 15~14 according to him, was not &Fﬁliﬂ;f“;=

in his case as he was working on track renewal and ﬁhﬁ'

%;) aforesaid rule applies only to employees who are maiﬁ?g#ﬁ;.
.; 5 ing the track. One of the witnesses had stated 1mn the
E s enguiry that the derailment had occured due to obstruc- .f—*
| ‘ tion caming into contact of the leading wheel of the ﬁ
.; % Zomdur i
b ba@®er of the Engine and not at all because of bad i
i maintenance. Moreover the whole of the train had passed i
safely at normal speed and, therefore, it is evident tﬁaﬁﬁ
the track had been maintained properly and there was i
nothing wrong in it. Accodding to the applicant evanhiwb i
. aékﬁr the alleged derailment more than 200 trains have -;"

passed over the aforesaid point in the next nine days
safely. The applicant had atte=nded to the track on
28.8.1985 while the accident took place on 6:9.1985. :
The petitioner has claimed that his appeal was rajﬁﬁt&ﬁ-gﬁil
by a non-speaking order. In the review petition fileaigﬁﬂy
him the penalty of compulsory retirement has m

to his reappointment as a new entrant. Thus is "

services from 27.2.1960 to the date of his
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grounds. The petitioner has, fhﬂrﬁfﬂm@g“"
order dated 3.2.1987 and the punishment ;
the appellate order may be declared null and

the respondents may be directed to consider the

3. The respondents' case is that the dgf&ifjl
took place on accoumt of negligence of the aﬁplicﬂﬁﬁ;

who had attended the track at the place of deraihmam§ 
3V.{tum of -
on 26.8.1985. The;derailment has concluded by the fact
- I

finding enquiry cumnltteeﬁpccured due to defective track |

and since the applicant had worked on this track earlier

he violated the General Rule 15-14. The report sdhmittad'?”'

by the enquiry officer in the charges against the P.W.1.

T

was not accepted by the disciplinary authority and a
penalty for reduction to lowest gradle of pay was imposed
on P.W.I. The applicant has wrongly menticned that P.W.T.

was exonerated. The correct facts are that he was punishr
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ed. The enquiry officer had recorded findings agaimst the
applicant. It is the Permanent Way Mistri who maintains
the track through his gang and the applicant was holding &
that post and he was responsible for the maintenance qﬁiJ}
the track in a fit condition. The documents referred
to in his application were shown to the applicant and
counsel. The findings of the FPact Pinding Enquiry

Committee were that there was a defect in ﬁhﬂ_hf@@ﬁ_ 
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‘the tender. ?hamattﬁf”ﬁﬁ#”EEQn]ﬁagiié»i

the technical officers and the fin_f 211 ;
evidence. The impugned order passed by DRM ¢

has not exonerated the applicant. Howémﬁﬁi'ffi;i,

compationate ground has directed that the ¢
be taken back in service as a new entﬁﬂﬁ#ﬁ'fﬁﬁgéaz-ﬁ“

no discrimination.

4. We have heard the learned counsel fﬂxﬂﬁhaﬂf

applicant and have perused the case f£ile. The-main

contentions raised before us were that the derailmeﬁfi_f'ﬁ“"

took place nine days after the track was maintained'ﬁg“.'Lg

the applicant and during this period more than 200 trains

had passed over the same track and no mishap had taken
place and, therefore, the responsibility fixed on the
applicant for poor maintenance of the track was not
correct and in any case the punishment which takes away

all his previous services of nearly 27 years is excessivee.

B~ After the derailment a fact finding enguiry was
done by three officers,who came to the conclusion that the

derailment of the four wheels of the front trolly of

the tender was due to defective track and prima facie

1
1

they have held the responsibility on PeW.l., who was

responsible for the maintenance of the track. Subsequent
a proper enguiry has been conducted and the applic&nt:fyui
participated in the same and the plea taken by the o

applicant of some obstructicn of track was reje

the enquiry officer. After rejecting the athg@,i'

P

ties of Engine defect, etc. the enguiry

to a conclusion that the ﬂﬁﬁl@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬁf“
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against the applicant.

7o On the quantum of punishment we do feel
S it is rather excessive becauséﬁgﬁg; takes away all E%gf:i.iéi
E’% previous services rendered by the applicant fram ;i?{
~ 27.2.1960 onwards. Having worked alrecady for nearly 25 |
: years the order given by DRM after taking caégéfion on j
. : the applicant for his appointment as a new entpant hits E

Y e

the applicant very sewerely.On this short point we would
have remanded the case back to DRM, who has reviewed
Lrafeed |
9?//f the case for imposing some other punishment an LEREHEOT

of taking away the entire services of the applicant by <

implementation of his order of fresh appointment. To c@@%
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short the litigaticn we woulé like to replace this

punishment by a punishment of reduction to the lowest
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scale of the Permanent Way Mistri for a pericd of two 3 §

years. He will stand restcored to the present position

8. In view of above the petition is éiapqgaéfQ.df

after expiry of this period. Jﬂ :igé
i i TN
accordingly withouft any order as to costse. ?




